

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 31 July 2024 30 July 2027 10619477 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 31 July 1997

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Transfarmaco S.A.

Marcos Sastre 1088 - El Talar, B1618EXV Pcia. de Buenos Aires, Argentina

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0013574

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Storage and Distribution of Goods, including Picking Up, Handling of Stocks, Order Preparation, Dispatch and Delivery. Risk management.

Danis' 1

David Derrick

Regional Director, UKAM

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. LRQ/

LRQ/



		LRQA
	Certificate identity number: 10619477	LRQA
Certificate Sched	lule	LRQA
Location	Activities	LRQA
Planta El Talar Marcos Sastre 1088 - El Talar, B1618EXV Pcia. de Buenos Aires, Argentina	ISO 9001:2015 Administration of Management System. Receiving, Storage and Dispatch of Goods.	LRQA
Planta Escobar Colectora Este Panamericana Km 51.5, Escobar Pcia de Buenos Aires, Argentina	ISO 9001:2015 Receiving, Storage and Dispatch of Goods.	LRQA
Nexsat	ISO 9001:2015	LRQ/\
Marcos Sastre 1088, El Talar Pcia. de Buenos Aires, Argentina	Risk management, which includes physical asset security management, security by electronic means, verification of current insurance conditions and physical audits.	LRQA
		LRQA
		LRQ/\
		LRQ/



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this datase as document or howsever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQ/\